D
K
M
/A
-1
 1
 0
00

(2) Other gasket materials on request
Stainless steel version, wetted parts
Spring: 1.4571
Gaskets: FKM (optional NBR, EPDM) (2)
Magnets: Hard ferrite
Device body: 1.4571
all other wetted parts: 1.4571
Stainless steel version, non-wetted parts
Display: Makrolon® / 1.4301
	 MEASURING	RANGES
Type Switch range for Oil, density 0,9 kg/dm³ (1)
l/min gph gpm
DKM/A-1/2 0,5 – 1,5 8 – 24
DKM/A-1/4 1 – 4 16 – 63
DKM/A-1/8 2 – 8 32 – 127
DKM/A-1/10 3 – 10 48 – 160
DKM/A-1/15 5 – 15 80 – 240
DKM/A-1/24 8 – 24 125 – 380
DKM/A-1/30 10 – 30 160 – 480
DKM/A-1/45 15 – 45 240 – 710
DKM/A-1/60 20 – 60 320 – 950
DKM/A-1/90 30 – 90 8 – 24
DKM/A-1/110 35 – 110 9,5 – 29
Operating pressure, max.
250 bar (Brass version)
300 bar (Stainless steel version)
Pressure drop 0,02 – 0,4 bar